2011 2010

Balance at the beginning of the year 38,041 27,474

Charge for the year 32,081 24,616

Paid during the year (50,386) (14,049)

Balance at the end of the year 19,736 38,041

14.	Share capital

Authorized issued and paid up capital amounting of KD 15,000,000 (KD fifteen million) divided 
into 150,000,000 shares with par value of (100 Fils) hundred Fils per share and all shares are in 
cash.

15.	Statutory reserve

As required by the Commercial Companies Law and the Company’s Articles of Association, 10% 
of the profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the Parent Company before contribution